Revision to Prior Period Financial Statements

During the first quarter of 2015, as a result of the recent change in our executive management team, we have begun to
reorganize the way in which we will manage our business for purposes of operating decisions and assessing
profitability. In undertaking this reorganizational effort, which has yet to be completed, management became aware of
and corrected for the immaterial misclassification of certain operating expenses. The previously reported amounts
included certain costs related to customer service delivery, customer care and field operations that had been classified
as selling, general and administrative expense and should have been reported as cost of services. These revisions did
not impact previously reported operating income, net income or comprehensive income.

The following tables present the effect of the revisions to Windstream Holdings’ consolidated statements of operations
for the three months ended March 31, 2014 and the annual periods ended December 31, 2014, 2013 and 2012.

Three Months Ended
March 31, 2014

Year Ended
December 31, 2014

(Millions)
As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Revision As Revised

As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Revision As Revised

Cost of services $644.6 $13.3 $657.9 $2,719.3 $54.0 $2,773.3
252.2 (13.3 ) 238.9 983.8 (54.0 ) 929.8

Edgar Filing: WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-Q

27

Selling, general and
administrative

Year Ended
December 31, 2013

Year Ended
December 31, 2012

(Millions)
As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Revision As Revised

As
Previously
Reported

Effect of
Revision As Revised

Cost of services $2,492.1 $49.1 $2,541.2 $2,692.2 $43.5 $2,735.7
Selling, general and
administrative 923.4 (49.1 ) 874.3 967.3 (43.5 ) 923.8

The effect of the revisions to Windstream Services’ consolidated statements of operations would be the same for all
periods presented. We evaluated the materiality of these revisions and have determined they were not material to any
prior period. Upon completion of our reorganizational efforts, we will reassess our segment reporting during the
second quarter of 2015.

13

Edgar Filing: WINDSTREAM HOLDINGS, INC. - Form 10-Q

28

NOTES TO UNAUDITED INTERIM CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
____

1. Preparation of Interim Financial Statements, Continued:

Recently Issued Authoritative Guidance